

Dr. Surender Kumar Thakur vs. Ch. Sarwan Kumar

CWP No. 9604 of 2023

14.12.2023 **Present:** Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply.

Reply/instructions on behalf of the respondent be filed/ obtained within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

14th December, 2023
(Nisha)