

**Dr. Surender Kumar Thakur vs. Chaudhary Sarwan
Kumar Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidalaya,
Palampur**

CWP No.9604 of 2023

27.09.2024 Present: Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter.

September 27, 2024 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**