

Dr. Surender Kumar Thakur Vs. CSKHPKVV

CWP No.9604 of 2023

01.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.
 Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for the
 respondent.

Respondent has, *inter alia*, pleaded in its reply about having taken up the matter with the Secretary (DARE) and Director General (ICAR), Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi vide office letter dated 26.08.2023. That it is still awaiting clarification from ICAR.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent to place on record clarification.

December 01, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge