

Dr. Surender Kumar Thakur

vs

CSKHPKVV

CWP No. 9604 of 2023

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the respondent prays for an adjournment to comply with previous order.

List on 18.04.2026.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 25, 2026
(narender)