

**Dr. Surender Kumar Thakur v. Sarwan Kumar
Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidalaya,
Palampur.
CWP No.9604 of 2023**

20.07.2026 Present: Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the respondent-University has handed over instructions dated 15.06.2026 received from Registrar, CSK HPKV, Palampur, which are taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be granted some time to go through the same.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 20, 2026
(*Vinod*)