

Dr. Surender Kumar Thakur vs CSKHPKVV, Palampur

CWP No. 9604 of 2023

21.08.2026 Present: Mr. Jeevan Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prince Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent.

Heard for some time. List for continuation on 22.09.2026. On said date, learned Counsel for the respondent-University to have instructions as to why the petitioner has not been given the revised pay scale of an Associate Professor in light of the fact that in terms of his appointment letter Annexure P-1, the petitioner was appointed as an Associate Professor (Training) in the pay scale of Rs.12000-420-18300, which pay scale was revised vide notification Annexure P-2, dated 17.12.2009 to Rs. 37400-67000+AGP 9000.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 21, 2026
(narender)